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Brown Alice L Mis3,res 525 40th,mail N
I

Temescal
" Alonz't, mfr mantels, 495 Edwards,

res '2'24'2 Tel* graph uve

BROWN ANDREW C, president
Califoruiau Publishing Co, S F, res

1317 13th ave
" Anita B Miss, res 373 4th
" Annie, domestic P!ast Oakland Hotel
" Annie F Miss, student, res 2053 Mar-

ket
" Arthur, civil engineer S P Co, res

1031 Filbert
" Arthur Jr, student U C, res 1031 Fil-

bert
" Benj E, res Hotel Albany
" Bert, tinner Dalziel & Moller, res

Brush nr 6th
" Brice, expressman, 9th and Broad-

way, res 1S49 Chestnut
" Building, NE cor 10th and

Washington
" Catherine Mrs, res 776 7th
" Charles tailor, res 811)4 Chester
" Charles L, res ?52 Sycamore
" Brown Charles P, salesman, res 1258

E 11th
" Charles S Mrs, res Hotel Albany
" C S E, paper hangerW H Siedentopf,

res 1564 7th

Broicn Cynthia Mrs, died Feb 9, 1892
" Daisy Miss, res 974 Center
" Daniel J, c rpenter, res 1216 Wood
" David E, student, res 2053 Market
" David G, baker R W Merrick, res

829 Clay

BROWN DUDLEY C (Brown & Mc-
Kinnon) and member Board of

Supervisors, res 1061 Clay
" E Miss, res 1322 10th
" Edgar F, bookkeeper Grayson, Owen

& Co. les 276 nth
" Edmund, res 1267 Brush
" Edward, laborer, res 2434 Telegraph

ave, mail N Temescal
" Edward A, wood and coal, 410 and

412 9th, res 2429 Piedmont ave
BROWN E J MRS, proprietor Brown's

Art Parlors, 1115 Broadway, rm 22,
res 522 18th

•' Eliza Mrs, res 1372 10th
" Eliza P Miss, vocal teacher Oakland

public schools, res 168 E 15th
" Ella O Miss, res 1061 Clay
" Eloise Miss, res 1460 Telegraph ave
"EM Miss, res 1209 Clay
" Ernest, engineer Manhattan Engine

Co F D, res 881 Milton
" Ernest C, clerk, S F, res 1317 13th

ave
" Ernest H, clerk Mrs M A Brown, res

1706 7th
" Ethel Miss, saleslady S F, res 1372

10th

Brown Ethtl R Miss, res 1317 13th ave
•' Eugene J, salesman S F, res 522 Hth
" Everette J, student, res 2053 Market
" E W, conductor S P Co, res 1772 7th
" Florence Miss, res 1389 Jackson
" Francis A. contractor and builder,

res 1321 6th ave
" Frank, groceries and fruits, 1454 7th,

res same
" Frank, porter P P C Co, res 75S \A"il.

low
" Frank, plumber A McKown, re3 776

E 12th
" Frank G, painter, res 818 27th
" George, pressman S F, res 139 Helen
" George H, driver E H Lenox, res 721

E 35th
" George L, mining engineer, res 612 E

22d
" Geo L, carpenter, res 2242 Telegraph

ave
" G G, porter P P C Co, res 316 Wil-

low
" Grace T Miss, candy maker, res 714

6th
'

" Gustav, pre ident Con Y & V Wks,
1372-1376 5th, res SF

" H A, painter, res Ross House
" Harry, bartender S F.res 1023 Linden
" Harry Jr, clerk post office, res 520

16th
" Harry M, barber I Washington, res

Clay and 10th
" Harvey, stenographer S F, res 968

Kirkham
" Harvey S, atty at law S P Co,

res 1227 Myrtle
" Henry, carpenter, res Mariposa nr

Stanford ave, mail Lorin
" Henry A, machinist S F, res 403 E

11th
" Henry C, contractor and builder, res

514 4!th, mail N Temescal

BROWN HERBERT F, contractor
and builder, res 1439 Filbert

" H Lula Miss, dressmaker, res 814
Lewis

" Howard W, cltrk U S Commissary
Dept S F, res 1 174 E 15th

Brown James, died May 1, 1892
" James, res Sutter bet San Pablo ave

and Adeline, mail Golden Gate I

" James, rts Galindo Hotel
|

" Jeunes, driver W Long
" James A (R W GiflFord & Co) res s s

Buena Vista ave nr Los Angeles,
mail Golden Gate

" James C, mining, res 861 MiHon
" James P, chief clerk law dept S P

Co, res 769 8th
" Jasper M, wheelwright J J Williams,

res 495 25th
" James C, captain str Transit, res 950

Campbell
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ROBT. J. BEEBY
Fine Top Buggies, First-CIass Goods and

Low Prices, 1064-1066 Broadway, Oakland
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